Shirley Mae Hammett

78 a resident of Prairie Grove passed away December 5, 2014 at Willard Walker Hospice in Fayetteville. She was born January 25, 1936 in Tucumcari, New Mexico, the daughter of James and Esther Frasier Potter Hittson.

She was preceded in death by her husband William Hammett, two brothers Paige Kingston and James Potter.

Survivors include two daughters Kathy Campbell and husband Craig of Prairie Grove and Karen Crawley and husband Larry all of Prairie Grove; one son Chris Hammett of Joplin, Missouri; one sister Sharon McConnell of Lubbock, Texas; six grandchildren Misty Hausam, Tim Campbell, Rachel Dixon, Valerie Doyle, Nicole Ferguson and Mallory Hammett; seven great grandchildren Trystyn Jones, Addy Hausam, William McFarland, Quintin McFarland, Eli McFarland, Kaid Peck and Brighton Doyle.



APPRECIATION On behalf of the family, we wish to express their gratitude for your many acts of kindness, and for your attendance at the funeral service. Luginbuel Funeral Home Prairie Grove, Arkansas online guest book, visit <u>www.luginbuel.com</u>



Shirley Hammett January 25, 1936 - December 5, 2014

TWENTY THIRD PSALM

The LORP is my Shepherd; I shall not want. He maketh me to lie down in green pastures: He leadeth me beside the still waters.

the restoreth my soul: he leadeth me in the paths of righteousness for his name's sake.

Yea, though I walk through the valley of the shadow of death, I will fear no evil: for thou art with me: thy rod and thy staff they comfort me.

Thou preparest a table before me in the presence of mine enemies: thou anointest my head with oil; my cup runneth over.

Surgly goodness and mercy shall follow me all the days of my life: and I will dwell in the house of the LORD forever.

CELEBRATING THE LIFE & MEMORY OF Shirley Hammett

DATE, TIME & PLACE OF SERVICE Monday, December 8, 2014 - 10:00 A.M. Fayetteville National Cemetery Pavilion Fayetteville, Arkansas

> OFFICIATING Vance Eubanks

FINAL RESTING PLACE National Cemetery

, Fayetteville, Arkansas

MEMORIALS

In lieu of flowers memorials may be made to the Building Fund of the Prairie Grove Christian Church - 611 Wayne Villines Rd. - Prairie Grove, Arkansas 72753

THE FAMILY WILL RECEIVE FRIENDS FOLLOWING THE GRAVESIDE SERVICE AT 11:00 A.M. AT THE PRAIRIE GROVE CHRISTIAN CHURCH